Description/Features
The 85EPF.. fast soft recovery QUIETIR rectifier series
has been optimized for combined short reverse recovery
time and low forward voltage drop.
The glass passivation ensures stable reliable operation in
the most severe temperature and power cycling
conditions.
Available in the new PowIRtab TM package, this new series

7
85EPF.. QUIETIR  Series
Ordering Information Table
85 E P F 06 J
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:
E = Single Diode
3 - Package:
P = TO-247AC
4 - Type of Silicon:
F = Fast Recovery
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM (*)
6 - none=PowIRtabTM standard
65 J = Short Lead Version66
02  =   200V
04 = 400V
06 = 600V
C A TH O D E
BA S E
C A TH O D E
A N O D E
2
1 3
Base Cathode
Anode Anode